Date: 04/30/98

Page: 1

JFK ASSASSINATION SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION FORM

AGENCY INFORMATION

AGENCY: FBI

RECORD NUMBER: 124-10203-10294

RECORDS SERIES : HQ

AGENCY FILE NUMBER: 92-2713-1ST NR 516

DOCUMENT INFORMATION

ORIGINATOR: FBI

FROM: HAHN, DELBERT W.

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

TITLE :

DATE: 04/18/69

PAGES: 20

SUBJECTS: CM, ASSOC, INTV, MITCHELL, DAVID LYNN, RING

DOCUMENT TYPE : PAPER, TEXTUAL DOCUMENT

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED RESTRICTIONS: 4, REFERRED

CURRENT STATUS: RELEASED WITH DELETIONS

DATE OF LAST REVIEW: 04/30/98

OPENING CRITERIA: INDEFINITE, APPROVAL OF USCG

COMMENTS: REFERRED TO USCG

2025 Release under the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992

FEDERAL E JREAU OF INVESTIGATION

	<u> </u>												
REPORTI	NG OFFICE		OFFICE	OFORIGIN	DATE			INVESTIGATIV		·			
NEW	ORLEANS		NEW	ORLEANS	4,	/ 18/69	9	12/5/68	- 4/1	1/69	TYPED BY		
TITLE O	F CASE		•		REPO	REPORT MADE BY							
DAVI	D LYNN	MITCHE:	LL, ak	ca	SA	SA DELBERT W. HAHN -							
				Jewelry,	CHARACTER OF CASE								
8/16			•	:	7	TSP -	MT:				•		
	Hollyw				1			IVING AN	D CONC	EALI	NG;		
•	E KATHE	RINE E.	ARLE -	=	į.			LARY ANI			(VA.		
VICT	•	A TENTES A			Н	ARBOR	I NG	-			3		
7 7 7 77 77 77	ARET EL			aka 9	gradient de la companya del companya del companya de la companya d					Sec.	. V		
	ONY ROS Rossi,	Dig an	a			\$			P,	D	G Facilities		
•	Rossie,		24	, ·									
	lio Limo	ne.	•	<i>1</i>									
	LaMont	•					-				0		
_	Lamont	•		1		# 1					S C		
FUG I	TIVE	·					ır.				· A		
						gent in the second				,	0		
REFF	RENCES:	New	Orlea	ns report	of SA	DELBE	RT W.	HAHN,	2/2/68	3.	ā		
,				rtel to Ne			* "		÷				
				o report o		-			0/69.		<u></u>		
4.		ı amp	a rep	ort of SA		P. On.	T MEO	1/31/03	,	•	A		
					_	~ / ~ ~		3,			E-2		
				tter to Ta	- "						3		
				tter to Ta ns airtel	- "			2/11/69.		•	FILE		
		New	Olrea		to Sac	ramen	to, 2	2/11/69.			F24		
		New New	Olrea York	ns airtel letter to	to Sac.	ramen 2/18	to, 2 /69.	2/11/69.			F24		
		New New (Ref	Olrea York erenc	ns airtel letter to es continu	to Sac Tampa,	ramen 2/18 er Pa	to, 2 /69. ge B)		-		ORIGINAL FILE		
CONVIC	AUTO, FU	New New (Ref	Olrea York erenc	ns airtel letter to	to Sac.	ramen 2/18 er Pa	to, 2 /69.	CASE HAS BE			ORIGINAL F		
CON VIC.	AUTO. FUC	New New (Ref	Olrea York erence ISHMENT	ns airtel letter to es continu S CLAIMED	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov	ramen 2/18 er Pa	to, 2 /69. ge B) cquit-		ER ONE YE		ORIGINAL F		
CON VIC.	AUTO. FU	New New (Ref	Olrea York erence ISHMENT	ns airtel letter to es continu S CLAIMED	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov	ramen 2/18 er Pa	to, 2 /69. ge B) cquit-	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR	ER ONE YE	1	ORIGINAL F		
		New New (Ref	Olrea York erence ISHMENT	ns airtel letter to es continu S CLAIMED SAVINGS	to Sac	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) cquit- tals	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR	ER ONE YE OSECUTION (MONTHS	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	ED	New New (Ref	Olrea York erence ISHMENT	ns airtel letter to es continu S CLAIMED SAVINGS	to Sac	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) cquit- tals	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YE OSECUTION (MONTHS	X	S ORIGINAL F		
	ED	New New (Ref	Olrea York erence ISHMENT	ns airtel letter to es continu S CLAIMED SAVINGS	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov X NONE RECOVE	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) cquit- tals	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YE OSECUTION (MONTHS	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	ED MADE: Bureau	New New (Ref	Olrean York erence ISHMENT	ns airtel letter to es continu S CLAIMED SAVINGS	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov X NONE RECOVE	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) cquit- tals	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PE OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	MADE: Bureau (1 - 87	New New (Ref ACCOMPL	Olrean York erence ISHMENT	ns airtel letter to es continu S CLAIMED SAVINGS	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov X NONE RECOVE	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI COPIES N	MADE: Bureau (1 - 87	New New (Ref ACCOMPL 7-92096 2-2713	Olrean York erence ISHMENT	ns airtel letter to es continu S CLAIMED SAVINGS	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov X NONE RECOVE	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PE OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No	New New (Ref ACCOMPLE 7-92096 2-2713 ew Orle nental	Olrean York erence ISHMENT	ns airtel letter to es continu S CLAIMED SAVINGS	to Sac	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No Departm	New New (Ref ACCOMPLIA 2-92096 2-2713 EW Orle hental leans	Olrean York erence ISHMENT NES	ns airtel letter to es continu SCLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL A IN CHAR	to Sac	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No	New New (Ref ACCOMPLIA 2-92096 2-2713 EW Orle hental leans	Olrean York erence ISHMENT NES	ns airtel letter to es continu SCLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL A IN CHAR	to Sac	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No Departm New Or Atlanta	New Ref ACCOMPLE 7-92096 2-2713 ew Orle hental leans 1 (87-1	Olrean York erence ISHMENT NES Olivers Allean Attor	ns airtel letter to es continu SCLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL A IN CHAR	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov RECOVI	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A ERIES	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	MADE: Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No Departm New Or Atlanta pies Mac	New Ref ACCOMPLE 7-92096 2-2713 ew Orle hental leans 1 (87-1) le cont	Olrean York erence ISHMENT NES Olinas Attor 4204)	ns airtel letter to es continu SCLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL A IN CHAR	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov RECOVI	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	MADE: Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No Departm New Or Atlanta pies Mac	New Ref ACCOMPLE 7-92096 2-2713 ew Orle hental leans 1 (87-1) le cont	Olrean York erence ISHMENT NES Olinas Attor 4204)	ns airtel letter to es continu SCLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL A IN CHAR	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov RECOVI	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A ERIES	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVI	MADE: Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No Departn New Or Atlanta Dies Mac	New Ref ACCOMPLE 7-92096 2-2713 ew Orle hental leans 1 (87-1) le cont	Olrean York erence ISHMENT NES Olinas Attor 4204)	ns airtel letter to es continu SCLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL A IN CHAR	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov RECOVI	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A ERIES	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVICE NOTES IN THE COPIES	Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No Departm New Or Atlanta Dies Mac Dissemin	New Ref ACCOMPLE 7-92096 2-2713 ew Orle hental leans 1 (87-1) le cont	Olrean York erence ISHMENT NES Olinas Attor 4204)	ns airtel letter to es continu SCLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL A IN CHAR	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov RECOVI	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A ERIES	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVICE NOTES NO	MADE: Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No Departm New Or Atlanta Dissemin	New Ref ACCOMPLE 7-92096 2-2713 ew Orle hental leans 1 (87-1) le cont	Olrean York erence ISHMENT NES Olinas Attor 4204)	ns airtel letter to es continu SCLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL A IN CHAR	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov RECOVI	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A ERIES	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		
APPROVICED IN Agency Request I	MADE: Bureau (1 - 87 (3) - 92 USA, No Departm New Or Atlanta Dissemin	New Ref ACCOMPLE 7-92096 2-2713 ew Orle hental leans 1 (87-1) le cont	Olrean York erence ISHMENT NES Olinas Attor 4204)	ns airtel letter to es continu SCLAIMED SAVINGS SPECIAL A IN CHAR	to Sac Tampa, ed Cov RECOVI	ramen 2/18 er Pa E A ERIES	to, 2 /69. ge B) CQUIT- TALS DO N	CASE HAS BE PENDING OV PENDING PR OVER SIX	ER ONE YELOSECUTION	X	S ORIGINAL F		

55MAY 13 1969

COVER PAGE

COPIES MADE (CONTINUED):

REFERENCES (CONTINUED):

Honolulu teletype to New Orleans, 2/26/69.

New Orleans airtel to WFO, 2/27/69.

Sacramento airtel to Tampa, 2/27/69.

New Orleans airtel to Bureau, 3/12/69.

New Orleans airtel to Boston, 3/20/69.

Boston letter to New Orleans, 3/25/69.

Tampa letter to New Orleans, 3/28/69.

New York letter to New Orleans, 4/3/69.

New Orleans airtel to Atlanta, 4/4/69.

Sacramento letter to Tampa, 4/8/69.

Tampa letter to Director, 4/7/69.

Tampa report of SA DAVID P. GRIMES, 4/8/69.

New Orleans airtel to Tampa, 4/9/69.

_ D_

-B-COVER PAGE

INFORMANTS:

PCI ANTHONY SAM SERIO advised on 3/29/69, that he was in the Bun Restaurant on 3/27/69, and overheard ROSSI's former partner in conversation with an unknown person stated that ROSSI was in San Francisco, Calif.

LEADS:

LOS ANGELES

AT WEST HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA. MITCHELL, in signed statements, says he sold an emerald ring to New Orleans top hoodlum and LCN member, CARLOS MARCELLO. Ring was described by MITCHELL as "emerald ring set in platinum with twenty-two diamond baguettes surrounding the center emerald and about twenty-two diamond "stars" or "tips" in a second circle around the other diamonds. This is believed to be Item #7 on the inventory letter dated 5/25/65.

Reinterview ADDIE KATHERINE EARLE and determine which item this ring could be and obtain from her a photograph of the ring, if available, or a reasonably accurate sketch of the ring.

Please expedite.

HOUSTON

AT GALVESTON, TEXAS. MITCHELL states stolen jewelry given to one FRANK WALLS to hold. WALLS employed at Canal Jewelry. MITCHELL claims WALLS dated his mother, BETTY MITCHELL (deceased), in 1951, when they lived in Galveston. They lived in an apartment adjacent to a beauty shop. The owner of the beauty shop lived in an apartment above the beauty shop. The shop is located "North and adjacent to the Sears Roebuck parking lot." WALLS allegedly operated a "club" in Galveston. The owner of the beauty shop knew his mother and WALLS.

COVER PAGE

LEADS (CONTINUED):

Houston is requested to attempt to locate and identify the beauty shop owner and interview her in an effort to verify MITCHELL's statement and identify FRANK WALLS.

Houston will also conduct credit, criminal, and other logical checks to identify FRANK WALLS.

Expeditious handling is requested.

NEW ORLEANS

AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA. Will set out leads as developed to locate and arrest ANTHONY ROSSI.

Will confer with AUSA and Departmental Attorney re prosecution of ROSSI; possible appearance of DAVID LYNN MITCHELL before Federal Grand Jury at New Orleans; and attempt to develop prosecutable ITSP-RECEIVING violation re CARLOS MARCELLO.

Will continue investigation at Canal Jewelry to identify FRANK WALLS.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

No report submitted prior to this time as no information of prosecutive value obtained that was not already known by AUSA, New Orleans. Investigation as to present whereabouts of ANTHONY ROSSI and subsequent leads were set out in referenced communications as developed.

Information copies are furnished to those offices having outstanding investigation, and/or prosecution pending or anticipated.

Copies of this report are furnished to the Bureau for Bufile 92-2713, CARLOS MARCELLO - AR, inasmuch as MITCHELL states he sold one of the stolen rings to MARCELLO and has furnished signed statements to that effect. Copy of report also disseminated to Departmental Attorney, OWEN NEFF, New Orleans.

D* COVER PAGE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - U. S. Attorney, New Orleans, Louisiana

1 - Departmental Attorney, OWEN NEFF, New Orleans, Louisiana

1 - U. S. Attorney, Los Angeles, California

1 - U. S. Attorney, Tampa, Florida

SA DELBERT W. HAHN Office: NEW ORLEANS

4/18/69

Field Office File #:

NO 87-14835

Bureau File #: 87-92096

Title:

Copy to:

Report of:

Date:

DAVID LYNN MITCHELL, Theft of \$54,170.00 in Jewelry, August 16, 1967, West Hollywood, California; ADDIE KATHERINE EARLE - VICTIM; MARGARET ELAINE ADAMS; ANTHONY ROSSI

Character:

INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY -MAJOR THEFT: INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF STOLEN PROPERTY -RECEIVING AND CONCEALING; UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID PROSECUTION -BURGLARY AND GRAND THEFT: HARBORING

Synopsis:

ROSSI, as OVIDIO LIMONE, obtained Coast Guard Z card #1281740, 7/31/68, at New Orleans. ROSSI cancelled insurance on Cadillac and by letter requested premium refund be forwarded to New York address. FBI Lab identified handwriting of hotel safe deposit box receipt as that of ANTHONY ROSSI. DAVID LYNN MITCHELL identified photo of CARLOS MARCELLO and furnished signed statement that he sold emerald ring to MARCELLO in Canal Jewelry Store for \$3,000. ROSSI HAS PRIOR ARREST FOR ASSAULT AND ROBBERY AND SHOULD BE APPROACHED CAUTIOUSLY.

, == **p**==

DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

On December 3, 1968, ELIZABETH MILLER, Principal, Peters Junior High, advised that DEBBIE PORTER ROSSI was an eighth grade student, but has been absent since November 18, 1968. No request for forwarding of her school records has been received. School records reflect her mother to be BARBARA ANNE PORTER ROSSI and her father to be ANTHONY ROSSI. She transferred from Sugar Hill School, Buford, Georgia.

On December 10, 1968, appropriate officials at the following hotels were contacted and all advised that there were no unclaimed safe deposit box contents:

ROYAL ORLEANS HOTEL

JUNG HOTEL

ROOSEVELT HOTEL

BOURBON ORLEANS HOTEL

SHERATON-DELTA HOTEL

MONTELEONE HOTEL

SHERATON CHARLES HOTEL

On January 6, 1969, Mrs. MARGAURITE BAHM, Personnel Manager, Marsh-McClennan Insurance Company, 225 Baronne, advised that BARBARA ANNE PORTER ROSSI worked for her company until November 18, 1968, at which time she obtained her pay check, said she was sick, and would be under a doctor's care until such time as she was able to return to work. Her Social Security Number is 257-46-1088, and her date of birth is January 25, 1937. Her father is Reverend PORTER, Buford, Georgia, telephone 945-7031. Her daughter is DEBORA ANN PORTER ROSSI, date of birth March 17, 1956, father ANTHONY ROSSI.

On January 17, 1969, Mrs. BAHM advised she had just received a letter from ROSSI, stating that he had sold a Cadillac on which her company has the policy and requesting that the refund be mailed to Mrs. CAROL POLIZZI, 9511 Shore Road, Brooklyn, New York.

Credit Bureau records made available by LANCE GARCIA, January 17, 1969, reflect that ANTHONY ROSSI is married to BARBARA and is employed at Rubensteins Clothing Store.

On January 16, 1969, Lieutenant Commander, R. G. NELSON, United States Coast Guard, Senior Inspector, made available United States Coast Guard form CG 719B, which reflects that OVIDIO LIMONE, also known as TONY ROSSI, applied for seaman's papers and submitted a letter of intent to employ from Waterman Steamship Company.

On January 17, 1969, LOUIS S. O'NEIL, Waterman Steamship Company, advised his records reflect that his office was requested to write a letter of intent by BOB LUNA of New Orleans Shipping Company. O'NEIL stated he wrote the letter, although there was no intention to employ ROSSI and that such is a common practice in the industry.

On January 17, 1969, BOB LUNA, JR., 2609 Veronica Drive, was interviewed at New Orleans Shipping Company, 436 Camp Street. He advised that SALVADORE ESCOTO, who resides at 1012 Esplanade, and is a merchant seaman he went to school with, asked him to have a letter of intent written for a friend of his, ANTHONY ROSSI. LUNA stated he went to Waterman Steamship, who at his request wrote the letter. He delivered the letter to ESCOTO in front of the Bun Restaurant. ESCOTO was with another unknown male in sunglasses who upon receipt of the letter, gave him a fifth of whiskey. A photograph of ANTHONY ROSSI was exhibited, but LUNA was not able to identify it. LUNA stated he does not know ROSSI personally and did it as a favor for ESCOTO to promote business.

On January 17, 1969, Mrs. SALVADOR ESCOTO, 1012 Esplanade, advised her husband is presently in Japan, on the "SS GREEN LAKE." She knows he took ROSSI to get seaman's papers, but he is just an acquaintance and she has no information as to his present whereabouts.

On February 14, 1969, it was determined that ANTHONY ROSSI's telephone number former at 119 South Claiborne, was transferred to 8917 Apple Avenue.

Attempts to contact the resident at 8917 Apple Avenue were negative on February 27, 1969, and March 5, 1969.

The following investigation was conducted by SA DELBERT W. HAHN and SA ANDRE N. FORTIER, on March 25, 1969, at New Orleans, Louisiana:

ANN OLE, 8917 Apple Avenue, advised she is the step-daughter of NINO NOLTE. Her mother had ANTHONY ROSSI's telephone transferred to the OLE residence in order to avoid the \$25.00 deposit. She knows ROSSI only as the business partner in the Bus Restaurant with her step-father. She has not seen ROSSI and has no knowledge of his present whereabouts. She has nothing to do with her step-father and he has nothing to do with her; they do not get along.

An attempt was made to contact NINO NOLTE at 8908 Nelson Avenue. ESSIE MAE GUILLOUT, 2909 Willow Street, telephone number TW 1-7914, was at the residence and advised she is the maid. She does not know ROSSI and his photograph was not familiar to her.

On April 11, 1969, SALVADORE ESCOTO advised he had met ROSSI by frequenting the Bun Restaurant, which ROSSI apparently owned.

was on one occasion, ROSSI asked him to help him get seaman's papers as he desired to go to sea. ESCOTO stated he then asked his friend, BOB LUNA, to get a letter of intent for ROSSI. The letter was obtained and ESCOTO gave it to ROSSI at the Bun. ROSSI never told him that he had obtained a job and never mentioned that he would be taking a trip. ESCOTO stated he knew nothing about ROSSI's personal life and only knew him by contacting him at the Bun Restaurant when he went there to eat or drink coffee.

__ A _

1.176

1915年

AT DENVER, COLORADO

The following investigation was conducted by SA LEROY W. GREEN:

Mr. BUEL O'LOUGHLIN, Identification Division, Denver, Colorado Police Department, advised on December 17, 1968, that he was unable to locate any record identifiable with ANTHONY ROSSI, either under his true name or known aliases.

Mrs. GRACE NICHOLS, Master Files Section, Colorado Department of Motor Vehicles, Denver, advised on January 3, 1969, that she was unable to locate any driver's license for ANTHONY ROSSI, either under his true name or known aliases.

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

The New York Division advised by communication dated February 18, 1969, that on January 30, 1969, Mr. and Mrs. CHARLES POLIZZI, 5911 Shore Road, Brooklyn, New York, advised SA PAUL E MARUM and SA MARIO SIMEONE, JR., that ANTHONY ROSSI is the half brother of Mr. POLIZZI's late mother. Mr. POLIZZI stated that the first time he ever saw ANTHONY ROSSI was four years ago when ROSSI came to New York, to attend POLIZZI's mother's funeral. POLIZZI stated that he never heard from ROSSI again until the afternoon of January 20, 1969, when he received a telephone call at his home from ROSSI who stated that he was in New York, about to leave on a trip for Europe, and would like to see him. Mr. POLIZZI stated that January 20 was the day of the Superbowl Football Game and he did not wish to travel into Manhattan that afternoon and miss game. Mrs. CAROL POLIZZI advised that she had never met ROSSI, but spoke to him on this occasion at which time she recalled that ROSSI asked her where she was employed. Mrs. POLIZZI stated that she informed him that she was employed as a Secretary in Manhattan, and gave him the address where she worked. ROSSI informed her that he would appreciate it if she could do some typing for him the following day and she agreed to do so.

Mrs. POLIZZI stated that the following day, ROSSI came to her office, asked her to Xerox a bill of sale and dictated to her a letter to his insurance company in which he requested a refund of his automobile insurance premium due to the fact that he had sold his automobile.

Mr. POLIZZI stated that later on that day, he, his wife, and ROSSI met at a coffee shop at Seventh Avenue, and 54th Street, in Manhattan, and had dinner. At this time ROSSI stated that he was planning to take a trip to Europe, within the next few days, and requested that refund on his automobile insurance be placed in the POLIZZI's bank account until such time as he could contact them for it.

Mr. POLIZZI stated that after having had dinner with ROSSI on that occasion, he has not seen or heard from him since. Mr. and Mrs. POLIZZI were informed of subject's fugitive status and the provisions of the Harboring Statute. Mr. POLIZZI stated that he was in his third year at City College of New York, studying architecture and works at two jobs in order to attend school and stated that due to this and in view of the fact that he has only seen ROSSI twice in his entire life, he would not do anything to jeopardize his future and would contact the FBI at once if he heard from ROSSI in the future.

On January 23, 1969, AL KERR, Secretary and Treasurer, Seaman's International Union, New York, advised SA DAVID G. JENKINS that he could find no records in the files of that union for ANTHONY ROSSI or OVIDIOLIMONI.

On February 4, 1969, EILEEN BROWN, Dispatcher's Office, National Maritime Union, 36 7th Avenue, New York, advised SA JENKINS that she could find no record in the files of that union for ANTHONY ROSSI or OVIDIOLIMONI.

On April 3, 1969, the New York Division advised that on March 12, 1969, Detective JOHN LOCKMAN, Recovered Property Section, New York City Police Department, advised that his department submitted an inquiry on VIN E6142738

as a result of a notice received from the Embassy Auto Sales, 1721 Broadway, New York, that this automobile had been purchased.

On March 13, 1969, HARRY BAKER, Manager, Embassy Auto Sales, advised that his records reflect that on January 13, 1969, he purchased a 1966 Cadillac El Dorado, VIN E6142738, from ANTHONY and BARBARA A. ROSSI, 199 South Claiborne Avenue, New Orleans, Louisiana.

A photograph of ANTHONY and BARBARA ROSSI was displayed to BAKER and he identified the individuals in the photograph as the persons from whom he purchased the Cadillac. BAKER stated ROSSI, at the time of the sale, was accompanied by a white male about thirty years of age, dark hair and clean-shaven. BAKER was informed of ROSSI's fugitive status and he agreed to notify the New York Office in the event he was recontacted by ROSSI.

On March 19, 1969, CHARLES POLIZZI, 5911 Shore Road, Brooklyn, New York, advised that he has not heard from ROSSI since initially contacted by the FBI. He again indicated his willingness to notify the FBI in the event that he obtained information concerning ROSSI's whereabouts. POLIZZI stated he could furnish no information as to the individual who accompanied ROSSI at the time of the sale of his Cadillac at Embassy Auto Sales.

It is noted that CHARLES POLIZZI wears a full beard.

AT BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS.

By communication dated January 28, 1969, the Boston Division advised that on January 27, 1969, Mrs. MARIE MEROLA, Secretary of State's Office, Providence, Rhode Island, advised the records reflect that Crown Import Corporation, $671\frac{1}{2}$ Broadway, Providence, Rhode Island, was incorporated on January 18, 1968. The incorporators were JOAN SHEPLEY of 9 Almy Street, Providence, Rhode Island, GLORIA COLELLA, 42 Paolino Street, Johnston, Rhode Island, and SYDNEY KRAMAR of 86 Farragut Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island. There were no officers listed for this company.

On January 27, 1969, the records of the Providence, Rhode Island Police Department, Identification Division, reflected that ANGELO PALMISANO, date of birth December 9, 1915, FBI Number 2477651, was arrested on March 22, 1937, for assault and was sentenced to three months unappealed. Discontinued on January 16, 1946, with payment of cost. He was arrested on April 14, 1939, for operating a motor vehicle without a license and fined \$5.00 and costs. He was further arrested on May 29, 1955, for gambling with dice on Sunday, fined \$5.00 and costs.

On January 27, 1969, Captain JOHN EDDY, Providence, Rhode Island Police Department, Detective Division, advised that the Crown Import Corporation at $671\frac{1}{2}$ Broadway, is probably identical with the company which formerly occupied 667 Broadway, known as the Capital Manufacturing Company. He stated this company went out of business approximately one year ago and was formerly the company that dealt with "Gaffer" watches, which are cheap, inexpensive Swiss-made watches, bearing names similar to those of well-known watches.

He stated in one instance, watches were sold which bore the name Homilton and were confused by unknowing individuals with Hamilton watches.

He stated this company was never known to deal in any stolen jewelry or other type of merchandise and dealt primarily with the "Gaffer" watches.

PEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

				,
Dote	and water of the			

covio inicialità, nee iniceviated di the lieura Compared to Contra, James Contract, Contraction 122 Contract that werend of his sights by special opens would be the end In reited then, or them on an executed Westing and Wilver Form, FITTELL was told that this Interview was for the perpose of attempting to further likely on individual who he know as the Mills and to thos he has proviously indicated le gave a quantity of otales jesting.

PITTOTAL ACCEPTANTALES OF FALLERY

THE STATE

THE WALL

Kacet

A TOWN

Carplexion

The East

nar

Distraction of topolog.

elightly graying, ecolor erraight

hours.

THAT WE

·養納。

Appropriate the All

The same and Designation

The realist

DTREE!

The resulted

The for claim to the for

BITTERIA RESTES that WILL Greened will be a bestness adt with to waid sat further decreibs. In court treati ever ocalny any for assert by 1941.0.

PETTERNAL STATES that he mot with Walls in the Willow of the final linelay and loss founds; The Crimine, little land,

MITCHELL and that he does not have that had then that WHILD hald with Creal Javalry and I can, but that he had Pitter the at the start. To advised that is edition to belief,

Industrial California

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

2 50 87-174

he socided the following described employees in the store.

- 1. A young man who worked behind the "vira case" where merchandise was permed, Mix Lest, light colored hair, pid-20's,
- 2. A town in her sid-AD's with grayich black hair the terked belief the captur's desk.
- I. A salesman, very chart, about five feat five inches with a mustache.

He could furnish no additional descriptive data concerning the above individuals advising that he only saw them in the store and did not talk to them.

Was placed by WALLS was a large, double doored safe located in the office of Canal Jevelry and Loan. He advised that the office was located at the rear of the store; that won entering the store, you walk straight back, up two or three stairs and turn right to enter the office.

RITCHELL, is about 1951 or 1952, when MICHALL was six or seven years of age. MICHALL said that at that time, he and his author were living in an apartment in Calveston, Texas, adjacent to a beauty parior. The owner-operator of the beauty parior, name not recalled, resided in an upstairs spartment; she was their landledy. This apartment and beauty parior is still in existence and as of about one year age, was still sened and operated by the senes women. It is located directly North, and adjacent to a Soars Roebuck & Company parking lot. The parking lot is

3 50 87-174

located directly last, and adjacent to the Scars Resbuck & Company store. The Beauty Map operator-landledy was a close friend of the scalar of MITCHILL and was acquainted with Walls.

MITCHELL could foundain no information about the name or location of the club allegedly operated by Walls in Galveston at that time.

MITCHMEL stated he is cortain that the name used by WALLS in Galveston was FARMA WALLS alone he recognized this name when he set WALLS in New Orleans; thereafter, he asked WALLS if he was the same WALLS that had gone with his mother and WALLS affirmed that he was.

FEDERAL BUREAŬ OF INVESTIGATION

Date	

Conservation Content, James 1981. Galifornia, Militaria van Conservation Content, James 1981. Galifornia, Militaria van Varied of his rights by Special Agent Militaria in 1981 and he valved there, as shown on an executed Variety six Walver Form, Militaria fundament alguni statement as follows:

> Promise 15, 1969 Princes Conservation Center Visuastano, California

ing voluntary statement to John H. 1005 and John O. Thomas, who have identified themselves to so at Special Agents with the Poweral Amesa of Investigation. Mr. 1008 has told no that this impairy relates to the identification of an individual or individuals to the identification of an individual or individuals to the index by se from the house of ADDIA MARKATHA EARLY. Mr. 1902 exhibited five photographs of five different persons to mr. From this group of photographs. I colocted a photograph which I identified as a photograph of an individual assess to me as contact Markatha. This is the person to make as contact Markatha which I identified an exercise with this is the person to make I sold an exercise while in the office of the Canal Joselry and Louis Company in New Grienia, Levisiana.

This office was located at the rest of the Cenal Jerning and Loss Company and could not be viewed from the store, litteria. The office commented a large, double desired ands, a desk and one at two chairs, lo gain extremes to the office, at the office, and the first two courses to the office, and the o

. •					•
On	elegist of teaching i		File#	2 87 4174	
			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	мине мине види «беле» выстроит войское сибе выполнение романского с существором се существо в существо с	the Military of the company of the state of
	the state of the second				
by	sa mayin o. Tempas/ilf		Date dictate	od <u>3/5/53</u>	•
*** } ******	na sa	Можения от отнестительной Мерекония то структической подолжений подолжений подолжений подолжений подолжений по В	LOUIS GIGION	 In the contract of the contract o	

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

2 50 97-174

"I have identified the photograph of CAMIOS MARCHIO by writing on the reverse of the photograph:

This is a photo of CANOS MARCHO" and Signing my name.

"I have reed the above two page statement.
It is true and correct.

"DAVID 1. MITCHELL "2/20/69 "Lencatora, Calif.

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

The following described photographs were emithibed to DAVID LYM MITCHILL

- L CHIAS MACHIA
- 2. CHARLES DAVID SITTIMAN, Federal Enteen of Investigation Number 299-459-8.
- 3. MONARD MARVIN STOVILL, Pederal Bureau of Investigation Rumber 206-933-6.
- 4. MILE G. SANGES, Pederal Bureau of Investigation Number 4-070-093.
- 5. DELBERT DEST DURING, Foderel Durocu of Investigation Munder 215-876-4.

en e	e Princip (due Papades esta 1 del 11 de 12 de 1777) de missue (2704) de 20 des temperaturas (1777).	e de la companya de l	Foun Apploved	i, Budget Bureau M	imber 18-R 351	
TREASURY DEPARTMENT	[\ \			· ~=>	воок, но	,
TU. S. COAST GUARD	SE AN	S CERTIFICA	ATE APPLIC	ATIO,	M M D N	in a constitution of the c
CG-7196 (Rev. 11.62) *	The translation was a sure of way and I will be assumed as any or sure and assumed as the sure of th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	endalester and a self-wheel the latter extended to the latter and the self-wheel and the self-wheel the self-wh			o. 41943
TO: COMMANDANT (MVP-1)	CHECK ONE:	[] ORIGINAL		SUPPLEMENTAL		
TYPE OF CERTIFICATE (Check on		TINUOUS DISCHA	RGE BOOK	M U.S. MERCH	ANT MARINER	'S DOCUMENT
FORT OF THE SALES	(is a way				12 Jus	ne 1968
ENDORSED AS ORDER	and the second			Total	ينز و يونيا <i>در منطوب محمد دو دو پويند ويونا</i> ويوند و الموادد . أو ميونا ويونا	
			Lest, first and mi	# Miller (Miller on Miller on Annaha), Grann (Miller of Sann Affer on Sann Sann, Sanh (Sann), Sanh (Sann), Annah		territoriale com los escribios escribios de la contraction del contraction de la con
	!		s holdl, Ar	·		
	ADDRESS OF AF	PEICANT	7.75	raides 500	72 social	SECTIBITY NO.
	11.9 So. 0	leiborne S	ta, Apria 8	74, Northill	end, 230-	-314983
	DATE OF BIRTH	(Day, month and		OF BIRTH (City, s		
	† 16 August	: 1916	73 Å	g York, New	York	
	HEIGHT, 5-9	WEIGHT 3.70	comple Hode		CONT	color of eyes Eicwn
	NAME OF NEXT					RELATIONSHIP
	ADDRESS OF NE	IXT OF KIN				
1	Same as a	DOVO,		er i de matematika eta espera kapara kan ora beruaga ana penjadaran dinap untu arraba bata beruara suara	harthallangalong, philipsy of the parts from the million sylpans. On	AND THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O
	CITIZE	NSHIP OR HAT	IONALITY REC	ORD		
DATE NATURALIZED	COURT OF NAT	URALIZATION	CITY		5	TATE
IF NATURALIZED THROUGH PATE	IER, STATE HIS NA		ru.s. citizens ork birth e	ship (Doscribe) Serro, 1 14002	ウ・四Teds	Company (Street) A.
184 Table Market in Market in 18	TANKS OF INTERES		and the spirit to the spirit and the spirit to the spirit			
IF NOT NATURALIZED; IS DECLAR	TATION OF INTEN	HON PILED! (XX	ab, state prace, di	aro zma me numasi	or milention pa	ipeci)
IF ALIEN, DESCRIBE PROOF OF N	ATIONALITY	IF RESIDENT	ALIEN, STATE	PROOF PRESENT	ED AND REGIS	TRATION NO.
Desired S. V. Commen		MRCOTIC REC	ORD (If any)	ti "till filling, desti villen har negg somg aras hav dåddinke) også som skjillnemhar; vilagar er	finn varger og men frager visser fin defidiel f. Fordulft som fild held	Addinates, of the configuracions of some county by any playing participation of software and some and in
Mave you ever been converged any State or Territory of the Unite	icted of violation					
	45;	*			eremans or ce	ion convioción.
	\mathcal{O}_{n}	况, 中风	-R/12-3	P)		
Have you ever used or be					state place	date and
particulars of use or addiction.	en addicted to inc	. use of harcoax			State prace,	interpretation of
		D 2 >	i D 12		<i>₽</i>	3 4 1
	0.	W. 2 C	i. R			
the state of the s	LICE	SE OR CERTIS	TO A TENTECOR	p All LAS		***************************************
	(Itemize all lice				JA V	The same of the sa
DESCRIPTION OF PAPERS	PLACE	OF ISSUE		DATE OF YSSUE		NO. OF ISSUE
				William Control	-	And the second term
	-	n alaan o madooda aan radi ahini inin dahir intirah inan nada sada ahini aan aan radi ahini aan aan radi ahini				
						,
IF ANY LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE	HELD BY YOU HA	S EVER BEEN R	EVOKED OR SUS	PENDED, SO STA	TE, GIVING AL	LITHE
	de which the meanware word with the medical photograph common common with a series	I a decimal to, viscour successful decimal provision of an energy of contact was	observation in the state of the	an rainneach cheannaig cheann an	المساهرة والمساحد والمساهر المساهرة المساهرة المساهرة المساهرة المساهرة المساهرة والمساهرة	The state of the s
			IF YING SERVIC		daggind entire (
	fied by official disc Additional service (o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
NAME OF VESSEL	NATIONALITY	SERVICE	GROSS TONNAGE	RATING OF SEAMAN	DATE OF SHIPMENT	1
Letter of commitment	of emilened	nyth Phanesis sch	no and an entremental set begins and or deleter and de	The second section of the section of th	andropping up trimps references to appropriate the second of the second	
Donoth Car Commade Strate	OT OFFICE AND	na kir - a ya kinasa - keriki	الأطالين في محمد المحمد المحمد المعارض على الم	ang man samit di di di salah di kacamatan di	mes as a little of the	ay an armado
		•	, -			
•		14				
EDITION OF 9-58 MAY BE USED	in de for que que transcribit en adimentarion en en en en a para procure processor en actual de en en en en en A	naturation noon material translation of the second section of the section o	antender and the state of the s	entre encommentante de l'estate encount à provers es retouver, en une province encounter à	magen i in marcem (nii) i nie drychteralienidiin ceimae	erandriand al programme expesse in the POS to the party and the POS to the Post and

SALTER SALTER SALTER SALTER SALTER STEEL THE STEEL OF A SALTER S	belief; that I have nover received from the United States g(s) requested in this application within the past 30 days; suspended, of under voluntary surrender.	68 NEW ORLEANS, LA.	t(s) in rating: other than Able Seaman or Q. M. E. D.) the lewful orders of my superior officers on shippoetd.	S. C. A. C.	and have found him [2] compotent	A Share the state of the state	I HAND (rolled impressions) is necessary that lingers be rolled from nail to noil)	MIDDLE A. RING S. LITTLE			HAND (rolled impressions)	MIDOLE 9, RING 10, LITTLE			A., Saling Commission of Confest Confe
menyangkan and districtions that is required to be be a story of the angular design and the story of the stor	LICANT of my knowledge and sen refused the ratio currently revoked, s		officer to applicants for documed of me by law and carry or	Signature of scamen	U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE (alias Anthony Rossi)	Surgeon, U. S. Public Health Service	FINGERPRINTS - RIGHT HAND (In order to make a proper rolled impression, it is noces	1. THUMB S. INDEX S. KIL			FINGERPRINTS. LEFT	6. THUMB 7. INDEX 8. MIC			BENEFARMEN HOLDER HELDER MEDITER FOR THE STEELEN HELDER HE
STORMEN WHITE ACCOUNTS HAND TO THE STORMEN WAS TO THE STORMEN OF THE STORMEN SHEET WAS THE STORMEN OF THE STORMEN SHEET WAS THE STOR	I hereby certify that all the statements on this application for the and best of Government the document(s) for which I now make application, that I have not applied for and bast and that no document(s) or endorsement(s) on such document(s) previously issued to its of the best of the best of the best of the best of and that no document(s) or endorsement(s) on such document(s) previously issued to its ore). U. S. COAST GUARD OF THE SECTION SECTION OF SECTION	Ihave	I hereby swear (or affirm) tildt I will faithfully and honestly	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this	I have this day exemined the physical condition	for the rating of DARIC DIMINE (FIL)	. Berjanda fra en engagerraga ingl	1. CONTINUOUS DISCHARGE BOOK NUMBER	MARINER'S DOCUMENT NO. Z. J.	(b) CERTIFICATE AS TANKEHMAN	(c) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AS ABLE SEAMAN	FOR THE WAYERS OF	RTIFICATE OF	CONTRACTE OF SERVICE AS CONTRACTOR DEPARTMENTS (STATE INTERIOR OF SERVICE AS NUMBER 1997)	THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF TH

CABLE ADDRESS "WACOR"

GENERAL OFFICES

NEW YORK, N Y., U. S. A.

. 708 RICHARDS BUILDING

NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70112

May 22, 1968

BRANCH OFFICES

NEW ORLEANS SAN FRANCISCO

WASHINGTON

United States Coast Guard 201 Gateway Building 124 Camp Street

Los Angeles

BRANCH OFFICES

New Orleans, Louisiana

Dear Sir:

Oridia Simone This will introduce Mr. Anthony Rossi, whom we wish to employ aboard our vessels.

Please issue him seaman papers with Ordinary Seaman, Wiper and Messman's endorsements.

Yours very truly,

WATERMAN STEAMSHIP CORPORATION

LSO'N/jbj